County

County Operating Tax

Community College

Quality of Life

Museum

Central Dispatch

Veteran Services
Total County Tax

Muskegon Intermediate
Muskegon Special Ed.

Total Musk Intermediate
Newaygo Intermediate
Newaygo Special Ed.

Total Newaygo Intermediate
Kent Intermediate
Kent Special Ed.

Total Kent Intermediate

Casnovia Township Tax
Fire Op and Equipment
Specials
Muskegon Area Library

**** Increase/Decrease of Roll
*Property Tax Admin Fee

Total Casnovia Township Tax

School District Tax

State Education Tax (Less MBT-IPP)

Kent City - PRE/MBT Taxable

Kent City - Non PRE/MBT Taxable

Ravenna - PRE/MBT Taxable

Ravanna - Non PRE/MBT Taxable

Grant - PRE/MBT Taxable

Grant - Non PRE/MBT Taxable
Total School Tax

Total of Tax Roll

Interest on County July levy
**Int on Summer School Tax
State Education Tax

Kent City Public Schools
Ravenna Public Schools
Grant Public Schools

MAISD
Newaygo ISD
Kent ISD
Casnovia Twp

Delinquent Tax, Interest, Fees Due to Unit

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE SUITE 104 - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Settlement with the Treasurer for Return of Delinquent Taxes
Casnovia Township- Unit #13

For Tax Year 2012

Taxable Value - Equalization

Adjustments -

Tribunals

Adjustments - July B.O.R.
Adjustments - Dec. B.O.R.

Adjustments -

Adjusted Taxable Value.

Adj Tax Value

68,126,005
68,126,005
68,126,005
68,126,005
68,126,005
68,126,005

3,016,816
3,016,816

33,061,444
33,061,444

32,047,745
32,047,745

68,126,005
68,126,005

68,126,005

68,045,305
27,073,310
4,974,435
2,173,362
843,454
27,265,369
5,796,075

Other

Mill. Rate

5.6984
2.2037
0.3000
0.3221
0.3000
0.0752
8.8994

0.4597
3.2983
3.7580
0.1351
6.0000
6.1351
0.0898
4.6005
4.6903

1.0580
2.0000

0.7490

6.0000
9.2500
18.0000
7.0000
18.0000
3.9800
18.0000

68,126,005

0

0

0

0

68,126,005

Roll Total Delg Real
388,209.23 32,533.69
150,129.28 16,406.51

20,437.80 2,233.24

21,943.39 2,397.25

20,437.80 2,233.24

5,123.08 559.01
606,280.58 56,362.94
1,386.83 224.19
9,950.36 1,608.95
11,337.19 1,833.14
4,466.60 548.79
198,368.66 21,228.52
202,835.26 21,777.31
2,877.89 262.76
147,435.65 13,212.33
150,313.54 13,475.09

72,077.31 22,767.08
136,252.01 0.00

12,953.14 1,739.97

51,026.38 5,575.72

(61.15)

23,004.90 2,405.05
295,252.59 32,487.82
408,271.83 34,256.12
264,388.28 25,908.13
126,445.16 17,848.87

21,117.59 3,414.67

15,200.75 5,153.40
131,581.13 14,127.43
104,893.71 19,719.48

1,071,898.45 120,428.10
2,337,917.61 246,364.40
1,780.02 1,737.43
1,874.20 1,829.34
1,079.89 1,034.60
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

665.50 637.64

0.00 0.00
2,343,317.22 251,603.41

Delg Pers ***Balance
709.98 354,965.56
27454 133,448.23

37.38 18,167.18
40.10 19,506.04
37.38 18,167.18
9.34 4,554.73
1,108.72 548,808.92
0.00 1,162.64
0.00 8.341.41
0.00 9,504.05
3.96 3,913.85
153.09 176,987.05
157.05 180,900.90
9.05 2,606.07
455.27 133,768.06
464.32 136,374.13
381.00 48,929.23
0.00 136,252.01
0.00 11,213.17
93.30 45,357.36
(61.15)
47.12 20,552.73
521.42 262,243.35
747.60 373,268.11
816.72 237,663.43
693.00 107,903.29
0.00 17,702.92
0.00 10,047.35
101.87 117,351.83
153.60 85,020.63
2,512.79 948,957.56
4,764.30 2,086,788.91
42.59
44.86
45.29
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
27.86
0.00
4,924.90

Received from John Gort, Treasurer of Casnovia Township
$548,808.92 For County
$373,268.11 For SET

Warrant for the collection of unpaid Personal Property Taxes in the amount

as stated above and

COUNTY TREASURER

Tony Moulatsiotis

* Property Tax Administration Fee On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to Unit Collecting Taxes.
** School District Interest On Delinquent Taxes Distributed To School District.
*** Balance Does Not Reflect Interest Or Penalties Collected P ET
*+**Reflects Rounding Of Taxable Value- Payout To Units Will Adjust For This.

$ 251,603.41 in returns of Delinquent Real Taxes

$4,924.90 to Township Treasurer

Casnovia Township Treasurer

John Gort



