

**Muskegon County Treasurer's Office**

173 E APPLE AVE SUITE 104 - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**Settlement with the Treasurer for Return of Delinquent Taxes  
Casnovia Township- Unit #13  
For Tax Year 2012**

Taxable Value - Equalization	<b>68,126,005</b>
Adjustments - Tribunals	0
Adjustments - July B.O.R.	0
Adjustments - Dec. B.O.R.	0
Adjustments - Other	0
<b>Adjusted Taxable Value.....</b>	<b><u>68,126,005</u></b>

	<u>Adj Tax Value</u>	<u>Mill. Rate</u>	<u>Roll Total</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>	<u>Delq Pers</u>	<u>***Balance</u>
County						
County Operating Tax	68,126,005	5.6984	388,209.23	32,533.69	709.98	354,965.56
Community College	68,126,005	2.2037	150,129.28	16,406.51	274.54	133,448.23
Quality of Life	68,126,005	0.3000	20,437.80	2,233.24	37.38	18,167.18
Museum	68,126,005	0.3221	21,943.39	2,397.25	40.10	19,506.04
Central Dispatch	68,126,005	0.3000	20,437.80	2,233.24	37.38	18,167.18
Veteran Services	68,126,005	<u>0.0752</u>	<u>5,123.08</u>	<u>559.01</u>	<u>9.34</u>	<u>4,554.73</u>
Total County Tax		8.8994	606,280.58	56,362.94	1,108.72	548,808.92
Muskegon Intermediate	3,016,816	0.4597	1,386.83	224.19	0.00	1,162.64
Muskegon Special Ed.	3,016,816	<u>3.2983</u>	<u>9,950.36</u>	<u>1,608.95</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>8,341.41</u>
Total Musk Intermediate		3.7580	11,337.19	1,833.14	0.00	9,504.05
Newaygo Intermediate	33,061,444	0.1351	4,466.60	548.79	3.96	3,913.85
Newaygo Special Ed.	33,061,444	<u>6.0000</u>	<u>198,368.66</u>	<u>21,228.52</u>	<u>153.09</u>	<u>176,987.05</u>
Total Newaygo Intermediate		6.1351	202,835.26	21,777.31	157.05	180,900.90
Kent Intermediate	32,047,745	0.0898	2,877.89	262.76	9.05	2,606.07
Kent Special Ed.	32,047,745	<u>4.6005</u>	<u>147,435.65</u>	<u>13,212.33</u>	<u>455.27</u>	<u>133,768.06</u>
Total Kent Intermediate		4.6903	150,313.54	13,475.09	464.32	136,374.13
Casnovia Township Tax	68,126,005	1.0580	72,077.31	22,767.08	381.00	48,929.23
Fire Op and Equipment	68,126,005	2.0000	136,252.01	0.00	0.00	136,252.01
Specials			12,953.14	1,739.97	0.00	11,213.17
Muskegon Area Library	68,126,005	0.7490	51,026.38	5,575.72	93.30	45,357.36
**** Increase/Decrease of Roll			<b>(61.15)</b>			<b>(61.15)</b>
*Property Tax Admin Fee			23,004.90	2,405.05	47.12	20,552.73
Total Casnovia Township Tax		<u>3.8070</u>	<u>295,252.59</u>	<u>32,487.82</u>	<u>521.42</u>	<u>262,243.35</u>
School District Tax						
State Education Tax (Less MBT-IPP)	68,045,305	6.0000	408,271.83	34,256.12	747.60	373,268.11
Kent City - PRE/MBT Taxable	27,073,310	9.2500	264,388.28	25,908.13	816.72	237,663.43
Kent City - Non PRE/MBT Taxable	4,974,435	18.0000	126,445.16	17,848.87	693.00	107,903.29
Ravenna - PRE/MBT Taxable	2,173,362	7.0000	21,117.59	3,414.67	0.00	17,702.92
Ravenna - Non PRE/MBT Taxable	843,454	18.0000	15,200.75	5,153.40	0.00	10,047.35
Grant - PRE/MBT Taxable	27,265,369	3.9800	131,581.13	14,127.43	101.87	117,351.83
Grant - Non PRE/MBT Taxable	5,796,075	18.0000	104,893.71	19,719.48	153.60	85,020.63
Total School Tax			<u>1,071,898.45</u>	<u>120,428.10</u>	<u>2,512.79</u>	<u>948,957.56</u>
<b>Total of Tax Roll</b>			<b><u>2,337,917.61</u></b>	<b><u>246,364.40</u></b>	<b><u>4,764.30</u></b>	<b><u>2,086,788.91</u></b>
Interest on County July levy			1,780.02	1,737.43	42.59	
**Int on Summer School Tax						
State Education Tax			1,874.20	1,829.34	44.86	
Kent City Public Schools			1,079.89	1,034.60	45.29	
Ravenna Public Schools			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Grant Public Schools			0.00	0.00	0.00	
MAISD			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Newaygo ISD			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Kent ISD			665.50	637.64	27.86	
Casnovia Twp			0.00	0.00	0.00	
<b>Delinquent Tax, Interest, Fees Due to Unit</b>			<b><u>2,343,317.22</u></b>	<b><u>251,603.41</u></b>	<b><u>4,924.90</u></b>	

Received from John Gort, Treasurer of Casnovia Township \$ 251,603.41 in returns of Delinquent Real Taxes  
as stated above and \$ 548,808.92 For County  
\$ 373,268.11 For SET  
Warrant for the collection of unpaid Personal Property Taxes in the amount \$ 4,924.90 to Township Treasurer

COUNTY TREASURER Tony Moulatsiotis

Casnovia Township Treasurer  
John Gort

\* Property Tax Administration Fee On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to Unit Collecting Taxes.  
\*\* School District Interest On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to School District.  
\*\*\* Balance Does Not Reflect Interest Or Penalties Collected P ET  
\*\*\*\*Reflects Rounding Of Taxable Value- Payout To Units Will Adjust For This.